

February 06,2023

To BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Fort, Mumbai -400001  
**Ref.:** Scrip Code - 514197

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub- Intimation to Stock Exchange regarding publication of financial statement for 03<sup>rd</sup> quarter and 9 month ended December 31, 2022

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulation,2015, please find enclosed the copies of newspaper advertisement published on Saturday, February 04<sup>th</sup> , 2023 of the newspaper "The Free Press Journal"(English Newspaper) and "Navshakti"(Marathi Newspaper), regarding publishing of Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the 03<sup>rd</sup> quarter ended and 9 months ended December 31, 2022 which were approved and taken on record by the board of directors, in their meeting held on February 02, 2023

The aforesaid financial results also uploaded on website of the Company.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You.  
Yours Faithfully,  
For **S & T Corporation Limited**

Deepika Jagdale  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer  
ACS 65539

**झारखण्ड सरकार**  
**कार्यपालक अखिरयता का कार्यालय, पेयजल एवं स्वच्छता प्रमंडल, खूंटी**

**शुद्धि पत्र**

इस कार्यालय के द्वारा प्रकाशित निविदा सूचना संख्या- DWSD/KH-14(CLUS/SVS)/2022-23 (2<sup>nd</sup> Call), Dt.- 24.01.2023 P.R. No.- 288257 Drinking Water & Sanitation (22-23)#D के द्वारा प्रकाशित एवं प्रचारित निविदा (Name of Work- Construction of Solar based Mini Pipe Water Supply Scheme (SVS) in different Block comprising of suitable R.C.C./Framed Structure ESR distribution line sources (as required) and FHTC all complete job in the different blocks of District- Khunti under D.W. & S. Division, Khunti.) के तिथियों में निम्न प्रकार से संशोधन किया जाता है।

Date Revision	Previous Date	Revised Date
Bid Submission End Date	01.02.2023/05.00 PM	08.02.2023/05.00 PM
Last date of Submission of Cost of BOQ and EMD (Hard Copy)	02.02.2023/05.00 PM	09.02.2023/05.00 PM
Date of Opening of Tender	03.02.2023 /11.00 AM	10.02.2023/11.00 AM

कम संख्या 01 में कलस्टर संख्या 19 प्रखण्ड- रनियों में बिड सिक्युरिटी की राशि को 5.81 लाख पढ़ा जाय।  
निविदा की शेष शर्तें पूर्ववत रहेंगी।

(ई. सनेन्द्र कुमार दिग्गकर)

IN THE BOMBAY  
COMMERCIAL  
COURT

Under ORDER V, Rule 1

Plaint lodged on: 30/08/2022

Plaint Admitted on: 04/11/2022

Summons to answer Plaintiff's

Summons to answer Plaintiff's

Summons to answer Plaintiff's

Summons to answer Plaintiff's

Summons to answer Plaintiff's

Summons to answer Plaintiff's

Summons to answer Plaintiff's

Summons to answer Plaintiff's

Summons to answer Plaintiff's

Summons to answer Plaintiff's

Summons to answer Plaintiff's

Summons to answer Plaintiff's

Summons to answer Plaintiff's

Summons to answer Plaintiff's

**S & T CORPORATION LIMITED**

CIN L51900MH1984PLC033178

Registered Office : 195, Walkeshwar Road, Mumbai-400 006

Statement of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and Nine months ended 31st December 2022

(₹ in Lakh)

PARTICULARS	CURRENT	PREVIOUS	CORRESPONDING	YEAR TO DATE	YEAR TO DATE	PREVIOUS
	quarter	quarter	quarter	quarter	quarter	YEAR
	ended	ended	ended	ended	ended	ended
	December	September	December	December	December	March
	31, 2022	30, 2022	31, 2021	31, 2022	31, 2021	31, 2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1 Revenue from operations	0.00	10.74	0.00	61.74	0.00	98.80
2 Other Operating Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
3 Other Income	0.00	0.00	0.57	0.00	0.57	0.12
4 Total Income (1 + 2 + 3)	0.00	10.74	*0.57	61.74	0.57	98.92
5 Expenses						
a) Employee benefits expense	2.54	2.33	2.27	7.15	6.80	8.90
b) Finance costs	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
c) Depreciation and amortisation expense	0.43	0.44	0.44	1.31	1.72	2.16
d) Administration and other expenses	8.51	3.65	2.20	18.74	14.25	19.85
Total expenses (5a to 5d)	11.48	6.42	4.91	27.20	22.77	30.91
6 Profit/Loss before exceptional item and tax	-11.48	4.32	-4.34	34.54	-22.20	67.89
7 Exceptional item (net)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8 Profit/Loss before tax	-11.48	4.32	-4.34	34.54	-22.40	67.89
9 Tax expense/(Write back)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10 Profit/Loss for the period/year	-11.48	4.32	-4.34	34.54	-22.20	67.89
11 Other comprehensive income (net of taxes)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
12 Total comprehensive income for the period/year	-11.48	4.32	-4.34	34.54	-22.20	67.89
13 Paid up equity share capital	636.62	636.62	636.62	636.62	636.62	636.62
14 Other equity	661.95	661.95	593.93	661.95	593.93	661.95
15 Earnings per equity share						
Basic and diluted before exceptional item (₹)	-0.04	0.07	0.06	0.11	-0.34	1.07
Basic and diluted after exceptional item (₹)	-0.04	0.07	0.06	0.11	-0.34	1.07
EPS Based on face value of Equity Share	2.00	10.00	10.00	2.00	10.00	10.00

NOTE :- Face value per share ₹ 2 Each with effect from 16.12.2022

**NOTES**

- The above unaudited limited reviewed financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on February 2, 2023.
- During the Quarter, in pursuance of Special Resolution passed on 3rd December 2022, the face value Equity Shares of the Company was Sub-divided from Rs. 10 to Rs. 2 per Share with effect from Record Date of 16th December, 2022. Upon issuance of new ISIN and execution of Corporate Action, 3,18,31,205 Sub-divided Equity shares of Rs. 2 each of the Company were listed on BSE w.e.f. 17th December 2022.
- During the quarter, your Company had on December 9, 2022 established a Limited Liability Partnership in the name of Ssavai-Smart Abodes LLP with initial capital of Rs. 1,00,000/- wherein 95% stake will be held by the Company. The LLP is yet to commence business operations and therefore Financials for quarter and period ended December 31, 2022 does not include financials of said subsidiary.
- In line with the amended Object Clause as approved by Shareholders vide Special Resolution passed on August 5, 2022, enabling the Company to engage in construction and infrastructure business, your Board is considering proposals for acquiring land/immovable property(ies) for development / redevelopment.
- These financial results are available on Company's website www.stcl.co.in and also on website of BSE Limited www.bseindia.com, where the Company is listed.

For S&T Corporation Limited  
Sd/-  
Ajay Savai  
Managing Director

Mumbai dated February 2, 2023

मुंबई, शनिवार, ४ फेब्रुवारी २०२३ | नवभारत टि

लि., कचेरी रोड ता. वसई, जि. पालघर

दिनांक : ०२ फेब्रुवारी, २०२३

### S & T CORPORATION LIMITED

CIN L51900MH1984PLC033178

Registered Office : 195, Walkeshwar Road, Mumbai-400 006

Statement of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and Nine months ended 31st December 2022

(₹ in Lakh)

PARTICULARS	CURRENT	PREVIOUS	CORRESPONDING	YEAR TO DATE	YEAR TO DATE	PREVIOUS
	quarter	quarter	quarter	quarter	quarter	YEAR
	ended	ended	ended	ended	ended	ended
	December	September	December	December	December	March
31, 2022	30, 2022	31, 2021	31, 2022	31, 2021	31, 2022	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1 Revenue from operations	0.00	10.74	0.00	61.74	0.00	98.80
2 Other Operating Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
3 Other Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
4 Total Income (1 + 2 + 3)	0.00	10.74	0.57	0.00	0.57	0.12
5 Expenses			0.57	61.74	0.57	98.92
a) Employee benefits expense	2.54	2.33				
b) Finance costs	0.00	0.00	2.27	7.15	6.80	8.90
c) Depreciation and amortisation expense	0.43	0.44	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
d) Administration and other expenses	8.51	3.65	0.44	1.31	1.72	2.16
Total expenses (5a to 5d)	11.48	6.42	2.20	18.74	14.25	19.85
6 Profit/Loss before exceptional item and tax	-11.48	4.32	-4.34	27.20	22.77	30.91
7 Exceptional item (net)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-22.20	67.89
8 Profit/Loss before tax	-11.48	4.32	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9 Tax expense/(Write back)	0.00	0.00	-4.34	34.54	-22.40	67.89
10 Profit/Loss for the period/year	-11.48	4.32	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11 Other comprehensive income (net of taxes)	0.00	0.00	-4.34	34.54	-22.20	67.89
12 Total comprehensive income for the period/year	-11.48	4.32	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
13 Paid up equity share capital	636.62	636.62	636.62	636.62	636.62	636.62
14 Other equity	661.95	661.95	593.93	661.95	593.93	661.95
15 Earnings per equity share						
Basic and diluted before exceptional item (₹)	-0.04	0.07	0.06	0.11	-0.34	1.07
Basic and diluted after exceptional item (₹)	-0.04	0.07	0.06	0.11	-0.34	1.07
EPS Based on face value of Equity Share	2.00	10.00	10.00	2.00	10.00	10.00

NOTE :- Face value per share ₹ 2 Each with effect from 16.12.2022

#### NOTES

- The above unaudited limited reviewed financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on February 2, 2023.
- During the Quarter, in pursuance of Special Resolution passed on 3rd December 2022, the face value Equity Shares of the Company was Sub-divided from Rs. 10 to Rs. 2 per Share with effect from Record Date of 16th December, 2022. Upon issuance of new ISIN and execution of Corporate Action, 3,18,31,205 Sub-divided Equity shares of Rs. 2 each of the Company were listed on BSE w.e.f. 17th December 2022.
- During the quarter, your Company had on December 9, 2022 established a Limited Liability Partnership in the name of Ssavai-Smart Abodes LLP with initial capital of Rs. 1,00,000/- wherein 95% stake will be held by the Company. The LLP is yet to commence business operations and therefore Financials for quarter and period ended December 31, 2022 does not include financials of said subsidiary.
- In line with the amended Object Clause as approved by Shareholders vide Special Resolution passed on August 5, 2022, enabling the Company to engage in construction and infrastructure business, your Board is considering proposals for acquiring land/immovable property(ies) for development / redevelopment.
- These financial results are available on Company's website [www.stcl.co.in](http://www.stcl.co.in) and also on website of BSE Limited [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), where the Company is listed.

For S&T Corporation Limited

Sd/-

Ajay Savai  
Managing Director

Mumbai dated February 2, 2023

ended	Year ended
December 31, 2021	March 31, 2022
Unaudited	Audited
4,846.78	18,549.52
97.58	(656.29)
97.58	(656.29)
(125.56)	(998.88)
72.69	(870.02)
	263.03
(4.77)	(37.98)
(4.77)	(37.98)

ended	Year ended
December 31, 2021	March 31, 2022
Unaudited	Audited
320.21	1,467.37
(192.49)	(363.96)
(192.49)	(363.96)
(193.27)	(368.29)
(193.27)	(369.20)
	263.03
	9,877.52
	8,825.09
	9,493.13
	3,842.93
0.38	0.37
(7.35)	(14.00)
(7.35)	(14.00)
130.03	130.03
212.98	212.98
(0.01)	0.09
(0.29)	0.84

in accordance with the Companies Act, 2013 and the Companies (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For and on behalf of the Company, the undersigned, Director, has caused this Statement of Standalone Financial Results to be signed on behalf of the Company and the same to be filed with the Registrar of Companies, Mumbai and also on the website of the Company, [www.stcl.co.in](http://www.stcl.co.in) and also on the website of BSE Limited, [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).